Online Training, Digital Library, Mock Tests etc. 

AGE: 

The age of the applicant should not be more than 62 Years of Age as on 01.03.2026. 

REMUNERATION: 

a. The monthly remuneration of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh only) per month, 

with an annual increment of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only), subject 

to deduction of applicable taxes at source. 

b. In addition to the above, an amount upto a maximum limit of Rs. 70,000/- (Rupees 

Seventy thousand only) per month for stay arrangement in a leased accommodation 

at Mumbai (subject to submission of necessary documents) and conveyance 

charges up to a maximum limit of Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty-five thousand only) 

per month will be paid. If the option of reimbursement of leased accommodation 

facility is not availed and the selected candidate makes his/ her own arrangement 

of stay or if he/she has a house/ flat in his/ her name or in the name of his/her spouse